

Community Development Planning Division

Tel: 207-222-1620

Thomas M. Poirier, *Director of Community Development* <u>tpoirier@gorham.me.us</u> Carol Eyerman, *Town Planner* <u>ceyerman@gorham.me.us</u>

GORHAM MUNICIPAL CENTER, 75 South Street, Gorham, ME 04038

GORHAM PLANNING BOARD COMPREHENSIVE PLAN IMPLEMENTATION COMMITTEE WORKSHOP AUGUST 1, 2022 6:00 P.M.

The Gorham Planning Board will hold a workshop at 6:00 p.m. on Monday, August 1, 2022, in Conference Room A located in the Gorham Municipal Center, 75 South Street, Gorham, Maine.

WORKSHOP AGENDA ITEMS

- ITEM 1Discussion Land Use and Development Code Amendment South Gorham
Crossroads a proposed amendment to the Land Use and Development Code to
adopt the South Gorham Crossroads District.
- ITEM 2Discussion Land Use and Development Code and Zoning Map Amendment -
South Gorham Commercial Corridor proposed amendments to the Land Use and
Development Code and Zoning Map for the area of South Gorham.

Other Business

Adjournment

Members: Russell Frank, David Burrows, Vincent Grassi